ESD36VD5
 1 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S4515
Rev.1.1,06-Mar-26
1- Line, Uni-directional, Transient Voltage Suppressor
 Features
● Stand-off voltage: 36V Max
● Transient protection for each line according to
IEC61000-4-2(ESD): ±30kV (contact)
IEC61000-4-5(surge): 5A (8/20μs)
● Peripherals
● Audio Players
Mechanical Data
● Package: SOD-523
● Lead Finish: Matte Tin
● Case Material: “Green” Molding Compound
● Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020
● Marking Information: See Below
.
■Definitions of electrical characteristics
COMPLIANT
RoHS
SOD-523
ESD36VD5
 2 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S4515
Rev.1.1,06-Mar-26
■Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL LIMITS UNIT
Peak pulse power (tp = 8/20μs) Ppk 350 W
Peak pulse current (tp = 8/20μs) IPP 5 A
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 air discharge
VESD
±30
KV
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge ±30
Junction temperature TJ 125 oC
Storage temperature TSTG -55~150 oC
■Electrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
PARAMETER Symbol UNIT Conditions Min Typ Max
Reverse maximum working voltage VRWM V    36
Reverse leakage current IR μA VRWM = 36V   0.5
Reverse breakdown voltage VBR V IBR = 1mA 39.6  46
Clamping voltage 2) VCL
V IPP = 1A, tp = 8/20μs  51 55
V IPP = 5A, tp = 8/20μs  69 75
Junction capacitance CJ pF VR = 0V, f = 1MHz  24 40
Notes:
(1). TLP parameter: Z0 = 50Ω, tp = 100ns, tr = 2ns, averaging window from 60ns to 80ns. RDYN is calculated from 4A to 16A.
(2). Non-repetitive current pulse, according to IEC61000-4-5.
■Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
ESD36VD5
 4 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S4515
Rev.1.1,06-Mar-26
■ Outline Dimensions
■ Soldering Footprint